Orissa _Nawarangpur2009-10
	 NHSRC 

	 Orissa-Nawarangpur

	 District wise Analysis 

	PERWAIZ ALAM
10/08/2010






















	Nabarangapur-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	105%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	96%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	92%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	82%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	21.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	47.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	31.0%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	60.4%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	39.6%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	2%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	94%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	76%

	Still Births (Reported)
	               1,588 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	19%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   947 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	65%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	105%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	106%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	105%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	104%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	118%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             18,317 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	15%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	25%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	32%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	27%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           133,854 
	Major Operations
	                        -   

	IPD
	               3,267 
	Minor Operations
	                       32 




	Nabarangapur- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     1,151,419 
	Expected Deliveries
	            25,490 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   2,199 
	                9,816 
	                 7,892 
	                19,907 
	               5,583 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	9%
	39%
	31%
	78%
	22%









	Nabarangapur- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	7,892
	-

	C Section
	197
	-

	C Section%
	2%
	#DIV/0!

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	107
	6

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	1%
	#DIV/0!








	Nabarangapur- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         19,907 
	                                                                 28,567 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     113 
	0%
	                           197 
	                        56 
	               783 
	              1,588 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                           -   
	                       -   
	                    -   
	                         -   
	                 96 
	                 396 



















	Nabarangapur - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     11,955 
	                   11,319 
	               23,274 
	                  947 
	                   1,588 
	               783 













	Nabarangapur- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	              1,008 
	3.7%





	Nabarangapur- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	133,854
	1,358





	Nabarangapur-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               4,659 
	-

	NSV
	                  450 
	10%

	Laproscopic
	                  317 
	7%

	MiniLap
	               3,657 
	78%

	Post Partum
	                  235 
	5%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  450 
	10%

	Female Sterilisation
	               4,209 
	90%

	Nabarangapur-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            18,317 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               4,659 
	25%

	IUD
	               2,755 
	15%

	Condom Users
	               5,874 
	32%

	OCP Users
	               5,029 
	27%

	Limiting Methods
	               4,659 
	25%

	Spacing Methods
	            13,658 
	75%

	Nabarangapur- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	                  -   
	                 32 
	         9,503 
	            104 
	            179 
	         133,854 
	        3,267 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.0%
	0.0%
	7.1%
	0.1%
	0.1%
	2%
	 





	Nabarangapur- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               133,854 
	                   618 
	                    -   
	         1,151,419 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	0.5%
	5.0%
	0.0%
	#DIV/0!
	5.0%




	‘Nabarangapur- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	108
	0
	0
	0
	2
	320

	 Nabarangapur-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 12,422 
	                7,252 
	             3,392 
	 
	 
	 




	Nabarangapur- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	112
	293
	162
	228
	237
	1032






	Nabarangapur- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	7
	10
	17
	39
	11
	50
	171
	68
	239

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	42
	22
	64
	0
	3
	3
	14
	24
	38

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	76
	73
	149
	0
	0
	0
	172
	188
	360






	Nabarangapur- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	8
	8
	0
	0
	0
	0
	14
	14








	Orissa-Nabarangapur-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	1
	0
	0
	1
	2
	28
	0
	30
	0
	15
	0
	15

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	36
	136
	0
	172
	0
	8
	0
	8

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	8
	85
	0
	93
	0
	11
	0
	11
	8
	14
	0
	22

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	2
	17
	0
	19
	1
	5
	0
	6
	
	
	
	





Nabarangapur- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.76026355803345169	0.23973644196654853	

Nabarangapur -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	8.8555971702039368E-2	0.57108464267612824	0	



Nabarangapur-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	27104.403259999992	28567	7079	21136	26282	27471	32833	23449	



Nabarangapur- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	2.8704449189624406E-2	3.360520880736519E-3	5.2298106206461997E-2	1.3862148633038144E-2	



Nabarangapur- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.70352137439091778	0.83729341437685301	



Nabarangapur-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	24640.366599999998	23274	17601	3306	15070	



Nabarangapur-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.0466565055083241	1.1836268702268415	1.0457636616494161	1.0630523654627781	1.0376063154839572	



Nabarangapur-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.1081034630918634	1.2531150640199364	1.1071582022858124	1.1254618888029551	1.0985219558305406	



Nabarangapur-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	11310	11588	9781	



Nabarangapur-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.22321428571428586	0	0.7767857142857153	

Nabarangapur- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.42488954344624486	0.57511045655375614	

Nabarangapur- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0.10852713178294573	0.28391472868217082	0.15697674418604673	0.22093023255813976	0.22965116279069769	

Nabarangapur- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	1.8478260869565225E-2	5.434782608695652E-2	0.25978260869565251	6.9565217391304404E-2	3.2608695652173968E-3	4.1304347826086982E-2	0	0.55326086956521736	

Nabarangapur- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.58333333333333337	0	4.1666666666666664E-2	4.1666666666666664E-2	0	0.33333333333333331	

Orissa-Nabarangapur-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	2.6525198938992037E-3	7.9575596816976124E-2	3.9787798408488062E-2	0	0.45623342175066312	2.1220159151193633E-2	0.24668435013262613	2.9177718832891251E-2	5.8355437665782502E-2	5.0397877984084904E-2	1.5915119363395236E-2	

Nabarangapur-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.11046365600040195	0.49309288190083944	0.39644346209875958	

Nabarangapur- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	2.4961986822098329E-2	1.4318297009629995E-2	0.9607197161682729	
15Page | 15
